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Rekuperatoriniai jrenginiai
AHU with heat recovery
Laftungsgerate mit warmertickgewinnung

BeHTUNAUMOHHbIE arperaThbl ¢
pekynepauuen Tenna

Rekuperatoriniai jrenginiai valo, Sildo ir tiekia SvieZig ora. |[renginiai paima
Siluma i$ iSmetamo oro ir perduoda ja | tieckiama.

Nasus ir tyliai veikiantys ventiliatoriai.

Dalyje jrenginiy naudojami ventiliatoriai su dirzine pavara.

Plokstelinis Silumokaitis, Silumos atgavimo efektyvumas 58-62%.

Elektrinis Sildytuvas.

Reguliuojamas oro srautas.

Oro apéjimo sklendé by-pass.

Silumokaicio prieuzsaliminé apsauga.

Zemas triuk8mo lygis.

Kiekvienas agregatas patikrintas atskirai.

Akustiné sieneliy izoliacija — 50mm.

Lengvai montuojami.

Skirtas darbui patalpose.

|renginio paskirtis - oro valymas, Sildymas ir tiekimas | patalpas. Naudoja-
mas tik Svaraus oro ventiliavimo ir kondicionavimo sistemose.

Heat recovering air handling units are used for cleaning, heating and sup-
plying with fresh air. AHU recover heat from exhaust air and convey it to
supply air.

Efficient low-noise fans.

Particular series are equipped eith belt-driven fans.

Efficiency of plate heat exchanger 58-62%.

Electrical heater.

Controlled air flow.

Supply air temperature control.

By-pass damper.

Low noise level.

All units are pre-run and tested.

Acoustic insulation of the walls — 50 mm.

Easy to mount.

Suitable for operation indoor environment.

The purpose of the unit is: cleaning, heating and supplying room with ex-

ceptionally clean air. The unit is used in clean air ventilation and conditioning
systems.

Accessories

m- SSP

SKM

Die Warmeriickgewinnungsgerate filtern, erwdrmen und férdern frische
Luft. Sie nehmen Wéarme aus der Abluft auf und leiten sie an die AuRenluft
weiter.

Leistungsféhige und leise Ventilatoren.

Im einigen Teil der Geraten werden die Ventilatoren mit dem Keilriemenant-
rieb verwendet.

Plattenwarmeaustauscher, Warmeriickgewinnungsgrad 58-62% .

Elektrisches Heizregister fir die Zuluft.

Regelung des Luftstromes.

Regelung der Temperatur der gelieferten Luft.

Bypassklappe.

Niedriges Gerauschniveau.

Jedes Aggregat ist getrennt geprtift.

Akustische Isolation des Gehaduses - 50mm stark.

Leicht montierbar.

Anwendung: nur in geschiitzten Raumen.

Die Anlage ist fiir den Transport, Filterung und die Aufwarmung sauberer
Luft vorgesehen.

YCTaHoBKU C pekynepauyven Tenna oYnLLaloT, HarpeBatoT 1 NMoAaKT CBEXUN
BO3AyX. YCTAHOBKM W3BMEKAKOT TENNO y BbIXOASILLEro Bo3dyXa v nepenatot
ero nocTynatoLlemy Bo3ayxy.

MpounaBoaunTenbHble U GecLlyMHbIe BEHTUNATOPBI.

B yacTu ycTaHOBOK NPUMEHSIIOTCS BEHTUNATOPbI C PEMEHHOW nepefaden.

MnacTuHYyaThIi TennoobMeHHKK, 3hEKTUBHOCTL Tennootaaun 58-62%.

OneKTpuyeckuii Harpesarerb.

Perynvpyemsiit BO3AYLLHbIA NOTOK.

Perynupyemasi Temnepatypa nogaBaemoro Bo3ayxa.

BosapyxoobBopaHou knanaH by-pass.

Huskuii ypoBeHb Luyma.

Kaxpaplii arperaT npoBepeH OTAENbHO.

AKycTUYeckasi U3onaumus CTeHoK — 50 Mm.

Tlerko MOHTMpYtLOTCS.

MpepHasHayeH Ans MOHTaXa B MOMELLEHUSAX.

Arperat npepgHasHadYeH [AnS OYUCTKW, NodorpeBa M Mojadv YMCToro
BO34yxa B NOMeELUEeHUs. l/lcnonbsyeTca TOJIbKO B cUCTEMax BEHTUnauun v
KOHONUWNOHMPOBaHNA YNCTOro Bo3ayxa

The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice
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RIS 2000H - 3000H

s _____ SALNE

RIS 4000H - 5000H

RIS 2000 H E l|<
Type
L, mm
RIS 2000HE, 2000HW 2100
RIS 3000HE, 3000HW 2400
Type L, mm W, mm
RIS 4000HE, 4000HW 3000 740
RIS 5000HE, 5000HW 3000 990

Accessories

Air intake side (K - left; D - right)
Heater type (E - electrical; W - water)
Housing type (H - horizontal)

Air flow m¥h

AHU with plate heat-exchanger

Dimensions [mm]

W, mm H, mm
790 1130
830 1130
H, mm D, mm d, mm
1470 500 500
1470 800 500

9
U oes

oD, mm
400
400

oC, mm
260
290

The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice
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geoo (D_ supply RIS ZOOOHE
% T~ exhaust
& 500
e GD— supply RIS 3000HE
400 — @ exhaust
300
200
100
Q)@ O\ \®
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500
Air flow [m%h]
>
§ 2000HE 3000HE
8 Heater -phase/voltage [50Hz/VAC] ~3, 400 ~3, 400
o -power consumption [kwW] 15,0 24,0 (9+15)
© Fans -phase/voltage [50Hz/VAC] ~3, 400 ~3, 400
2 exhaust -power/current [KW/A] 1,5/2,6 2,5/4,1
= -fan speed [min”] 1310 1300
= supply -power/current [KW/A] 1,5/2,6 2,5/4,1
% -fan speed [min] 1310 1300
< Motor protection class IP-54 IP-54
Terminal box protection class IP-54 IP-54
Thermal efficiency 60% 59%
Max power consumption [KW/A] 18,0/26,9 29,0/44,7
Automatic control optional optional
Filter class -exhaust EU5 EU5
-supply EU5 EU5
geoo L supply RIS ZOOOHW
% i\ exhaust
5 500
g CD_ supply RIS 3000HW
400 — exhaust
300
200 \
100
ON@) e\ @
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500
Air flow [m*/h]
2000HW 3000HW
Water heater -power [kwW] 15,6 20,2
-water temp. T /T_, [Cl 80/60 80/60
-water flow rate [s] 0,2 0,25
-water pressure drop [kPa] 5,8 10,3
Fans -phase/voltage [50Hz/VAC] ~3, 400 ~3, 400
exhaust -power/current [KW/A] 1,5/2,6 2,5/4,1
-fan speed [min-'] 1310 1300
supply -power/current [KW/A] 1,5/2,6 2,5/4,1
-fan speed [min™] 1310 1300
Motor/therminal box protection class IP-54/IP-54 IP-54/IP-54
Thermal efficiency 60% 59%
Max power consumption [KW/A] 3,0/5,2 5,0/8,2
Automatic control optional optional
Filter class -exhaust/supply EUS/EU5 EUS5/EUS

The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice
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Total pressure [Pa]

Total pressure [Pa]
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p=1,2 kg/m

Total efficiency %
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Fan air performance curve
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Fan air performance curve
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1800
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1200
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m /t

m/s

min

3800

3200
2900

2600

2300

2000
1800

1600

1400

1200

1000

800

m/t

m/s

Heater -phase/voltage [50Hz/VAC]
-power [kw]
Fans -phase/voltage [50Hz/VAC]
exhaust -power [kwW]
-current [A]
-fan speed [min-']
supply -power [kw]
-current [A]
-fan speed [min-']
Motor protection class
Terminal box protection class
Thermal efficiency
Max power consumption [kw]
Max current [A]

Automatic control
Filter class

Water heater -power
-water temp. T /T .
-water flow rate
-water pressure drop
-phase/voltage
-power
-current
-fan speed
-power
-current
-fan speed
Motor protection class
Terminal box protection class
Thermal efficiency
Max power consumption
Max current
Automatic control
Filter class

Fans
exhaust

supply

[kW]
[’Cl
[I/s]

[kPa]
[50Hz/VAC]
[kW]

[A]

[min]

[kW]

[A]

[min-"]

[kW]
[A]

RIS 4000HE

Air flow: approx. 4000 m3/h
Pressure to duct: approx. 300 Pa

1G

~3, 400
27,0 (12+15)
~3, 400
2,2

4,7
2090
2,2

4,7
2090
IP-55
IP-54
58%
314
50,4
optional
EU5

2G
1st sp./2nd sp.

~3, 400
27,0 (12+15)
~3, 400
2,0/0,5
4,25/2,5
1989/998
2,0/0,5
4,25/2,5
1989/998
IP-55
IP-54
58%1/62%
31,0/28,0
49,5/46,0
optional
EU5

RIS 4000HW

Air flow: approx. 4000 m3/h
Pressure to duct: approx. 300 Pa

1G

26,0
80/60
0,31
5,0

~3, 400
2,2

4,7
2090
2,2

47
2090
IP-55
IP-54
58%
4.4

9,4
optional
EU5

2G
1st sp./2nd sp.

26,0/13,6*
80/60
0,31/0,16
5,0/1,55
~3, 400
2,0/0,5
4,25/2,5
1989/998
2,0/0,5
4,25/2,5
1989/998
IP-55
IP-54
58%/62%
4,0/1,0
8,5/5,0
optional
EU5

* heater power measured at 2nd speed
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Total pressure [Pa]
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p=1,2kg/m

Total efficiency %
26 32 38 44 52 55 34

L, dB (&)
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Fan air performance curve
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RIS 5000HE

Air flow: approx. 5000 m3/h
Pressure to duct: approx. 300 Pa

Heater

Fans
exhaust

supply

-phase/voltage
-power
-phase/voltage
-power
-current

-fan speed
-power
-current

-fan speed

Motor protection class
Terminal box protection class
Thermal efficiency

Max power consumption
Max current

Automatic control

Filter class

1G 2G

1st sp. / 2nd sp.

[50HZ/VAC] ~3, 400 ~3, 400
kwl 33,0 (15+18) 33,0 (15+18)
[50Hz/VAC] ~3, 400 ~3, 400
[kw] 3,0 2,5/0,65

[A] 6,47 5,3/2,8

[min-] 1867 1776/888

[kW] 3,0 2,5/0,65

[A] 6,47 5,3/2,8

[min™] 1867 1776/888
IP-55 IP-55

IP-54 IP-54

58% 58%/62%

[kW] 39,0 38,0/34,3

[A] 63,1 60,8/55,8
optional optional

EU5 EU5

Water heater -power
-water temp. T, /T
-water flow rate
-water pressure drop
-phase/voltage
-power
-current
-fan speed
-power
-current
-fan speed
Motor protection class
Terminal box protection class
Thermal efficiency
Max power consumption
Max current
Automatic control
Filter class

Fans
exhaust

supply

RIS 5000HW

Air flow: approx. 5000 m3/h
Pressure to duct: approx. 300 Pa

1G 2G
1st sp. / 2nd sp.
[kwW] 32,0 32,0/17,0*
[°Cl 80/60 80/60
[s] 0,38 0,38/0,2
[kPa] 4,14 4,14/1,32
[50Hz/VAC] ~3, 400 ~3, 400
[kwW] 3,0 2,5/0,65
[Al 6,47 5,3/2,8
[min] 1867 1776/888
[kW] 3,0 2,5/0,65
[A] 6,47 5,3/2,8
[min-] 1867 1776/888
IP-55 IP-55
IP-54 IP-54
58% 58%1/62%
[kwW] 6,0 5,0/1,3
[Al 13,0 10,6/5,6
optional optional
EU5 EU5

* heater power measured at 2nd speed

The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice
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RIS 2000HE; 3000HE versions with electrical heater

Extract air sl == Fresh air

Supply air < =) Exhaust air

IV - exhaust air fan

PV - supply air fan

PR - plate heat exchanger

KE - electrical heater

PF - filter for supply air (class EU5)
IF - filter for extract air (class EU5)
M - by-pass damper

RIS 2000HW; 3000HW versions with water heater

Extract air mpp = Fresh air

Supply air m=) Exhaust air

IN ﬁ@ our IV - exhaust air fan
PV - supply air fan
PR - plate heat exchanger
KV - water heater
PF - filter for supply air (class EU5)
IF - filter for extract air (class EU5)
M - by-pass damper
M1 - optionally supplied mixing valve and motor

The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice
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RIS 4000HE; 5000HE versions with electrical heater

Extract air s €= Fresh air

Supply air <= =) Exhaust air

IV - exhaust air fan

PV - supply air fan

PR - plate heat exchanger

KE - electrical heater

PF - filter for supply air (class EU5)
IF - filter for extract air (class EU5)
SK - air flow damper

M - by-pass damper
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RIS 4000HW; 5000HW versions with electrical heater

Extract air s

Supply air «

IV - exhaust air fan

PV - supply air fan
IN ﬁ@ out PR - plate heat exchanger
KV - water heater
PF - filter for supply air (class EU5)
IF - filter for extract air (class EU5)
SK - air flow damper
M - by-pass damper
M1 - optionally supplied mixing valve and motor

The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice
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RIS versions

RIS 2000 - 5000HEK RIS 2000 - 5000HED
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RIS 2000 - 5000HWK RIS 2000 - 5000HWD
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